**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 2

## Amendments to the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

## Amendment to Part 2

**3.**—(1) In regulations 13(3), 17(2), 23(2), 27(2), 31(a)(iii) and 37(1) for "member State" substitute "relevant state".

(2) In regulations 14(4), 24(4), 31(3) and 37(2) for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Northern Ireland".

(3) In regulation 34(2) for "member States" substitute "relevant states".